

MHSN090003382024



ORDER BELOW EXH. 01 IN S.C.C. NO. 187/2024

Perused the complaint, affidavit of the complainant and documents filed along-with the complaint. Heard the Ld. Advocate for the complainant. It prima-facie appears that, there is a sufficient ground for proceeding against the accused under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881. Hence, issue process against the accused under Section 138 of The Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881.

Tasgaon.

Date : 19.04.2024

(Omprakash M.Mali)
Judicial Magistrate F.C., **Tasgaon.**